AMENDMENT NO., 2 TO
STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”), and Granite Construction
Company (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the respective
signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with County on January 14,
2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide fully operated, fueled, and maintained construction

equipment to work sites on an on-~call basis as requested by the County of Monterey Resource
Management Agency — Public Works; and

WIEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on December 17, 2014 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 17, including Exhibit A-1 - Revised Rate Schedule); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for construction equipment on an on-call basis;
and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR’s rate schedule requires an update effective January 1, 2016;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term to December
31, 2016, increase the amount by $50,000, and to update the rate schedule to allow

CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by
this Amendment No. 2.

NOW, THEREFORELE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Section 2.01 of Paragraph 2.0, “Payment Provisions”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibits A and A-2, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The

total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR. under this Agreement is noi to
exceed the sum of $150,000,

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No, 2 to Standard Agreement
Granite Construction Company
On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works
Term: Januaty 13, 2014 — December 31, 2016
Not to Exceed: $150,000




Amend the first sentence of Section 3.01 of Paragraph 3.0, “Term of Agreement”, to read
as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from Janyary 13, 2014 to December 31, 2016, unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

Amend Section 4.01 of Paragraph 4.0, “Scope of Services and Additional Provisions”,

effective January 1, 2016, to delete “Exhibit A-1, Revised Rate Schedule” and to add
“Exhibit A-2, Revised Rate Schedule.”

In all places within the Agreement, any reference to “Exhibit A-1, Revised Rate

Schedule” is hereby replaced with “Exhibit A-2, Revised Rate Schedule” effective
Janvary 1, 2016

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 2 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 2.

Page 2 of 3
Amendment No. 2 to Standard Agreement
Granite Construction Company
On-Call Consfruction Equipment
RMA — Public Worlks
Term: January 13, 2014 — December 31, 2016
Not to Exceed; $150,000




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below,

COUNTY OF MONTILREY CONTRACTOR*
By: Granite Construction Company
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name
Date: By:
Its: Jigisha Desai, Vice President

(Print Name and Title)

ter October 6, 2015

. 7L

"(Signaiure oTSecretary, Assl Sevretary, CFO,
Treasuret ot Asst, Trensurer)

Its: ag_B. Blackburn, Asst.Secretary’
(Print Name and Title)

Date; october 6, 2015

éyditﬁr/ dntroller

Date: & i/)UJU

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No, 2 to Standard Agreement
Granite Construction Company
On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works
Term: January 13, 2014 — December 31, 2016
Not to Exceed: $150,000




EXHIBIT A ~2 -~ REVISED RATE SCHEDULE

ONCALL OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL

GRANTE

Fax: §31-761-1042

Contnck: Patrick Amarls
Phone: 408 32727006

SERVICE

Quote To: Hop Essick Job Neme: Monterey County Rental Rates
Monterey County Date of Plans: Septomber 18, 2015
Phone! B31.755.4926 Reviaion Date:
Laxs
Rental Rate effsctive thrw Desember 2016
e — S = T ——
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1] D6 Dozer straight time 1.00] HR 235.00 235,00
2} D6 Dozer over time/saturdays 1001 HR 260.00 260.00
3| D6 Dozor dbl time / satmdays 1.04{ HR 286,00 286,00
4| D4 Dozer 1.00[ HR 185.00 185,00
5| D4 Dozer overtime / saturduys 1.00| HR 210,00 210,00
6124 Dozer dbl time / sundays 1.00| HR 236.00 236,00
71 D8 Dozer straight time 100 HR 301.00 301,00
BI D8 Dozer over time / saturdays 1.00{ HR 325.00 325.00
9§ 138 Dozet dbl time / sundays 100 HR 350.00 350,00
104 14 (3 Blade 1,00] HR 213,00 213,00
11114 G Blade overtime / Saturday 1.00; HR 242.00 242.00
12114 G Blade dbl time / Sundny 1.00{ HR 268,00 268.00
13] 140 G Blade 1.00{ HR 195.00 195.00
141140 G Blade overtime / Satarday 1,00 HR 221.00 221,00
151140 G Blade dbl tlme / sunday 100] HR 249,00 249,00
161330 Excavator 1.00] HR 214,00 214.00
171330 Excavator over time / saturdays 1.00] HR 241,00 241.00
181330 Exoavator dbl time / sundays 100 HR 267,00 267.00
19345 Excavator straight time 100 HR 275.00 275.00
20)345 Excavator over time / satordays 1400} HR 303.00 303.00
21345 Exeavator dbl time / sundays 100 HR 330,00 330.00
22)J1 710 Bhoe straigght time 1.00| HR 174,00 174.00
23 1JD 710 Bhoe over time / satyrdays 1.00] HR 200,00 200.00
241JD 710 Bhoe dbl tie / sunday 1.00| HR 225,00 225,00
251950 loader straight time 1.00| HR 183.00 183,00
261950 tonder overtime / saturdays 100 HR 208,00 208.00
271 950 londer dbl time / sundays 1.00] HR 234,00 234.00
28 266 londer siraight time 1.00] HR 203,00 203,00
201966 loader overtime / satrdays 100 HR 230,00 230,00
30| 966 loador db] time / sundays 1,00} HR 256,00 256,00
Page I of 3

Granite Construction Company
On-Call Construction Equipment
- RMA ~Public Works




EXHIBIT A~ 2 —- REVISED RATE SCHEDULE

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNITPRICE| AMOUNT
31} asphalt paver straight fitne 1.00] HR 526.00 526,00
32} asphalt paver overtime / saturdays 1.00| HR 620.00 620,00
33 | asphalt paver dbl time / sundays 1,00| HR 695,00 695.00
341 7-9 tn asphalt rofler siraiglit time 1.00] HR 194,00 194.00
35 7-9 th asphalt roller over time / saturdays 1.00] HR 218,00 218,00
361 7-9 tn asphalt roller dbl tino / sundays 1.00] HR 244,00 244.00
37| 3 ton asphalt roller straigth time 1.00] HR 170.00 170,00
38| 3 ton asphalt roller over time / safurdays 100! HR 193,00 193,00
391 3 ton asphalt roller dbl time / sundays 1.00| HR 216.00 216,00
40 | Foremen with pick up staight tine 1,00] HR 134,00 134,00
41 | Foremen with pick up overtime 1.00 HR 163.00 163,00
42 | Foremen with pick up dbl time 1.001 HR 192,00 192.00
43 | Operator 1.060{ HR 111.00 111.00
44| Operator over time 1.00| HR 138.00 138.00
45| Operator dbl time 1.00] HR 162,00 162.00
46| Laborer 1.00] HR 89.00 80,00
47| Laborer over time 1,00 HR 169.00 109.00
43| Laborer dbl time 1,00 HR 130,00 130.00
46n | Laborer wiPickup 1.00| HR 100.00 100,00
47a | Laborer over time w/Pickup 1.00] HR 120,00 120.00
48a| Laborer dbl titne wipickup 1.001 HR 141.00 141.00
49110 whir 1,00 HR 121,00 121,00
501 10 whir over time 1,00 HR 132.00 132.00
51110 whir dbl time 100 HR 145,00 145.00
52| Transfers 1.00] HR 126,00 126,60
53 | Transfer overtime 1001 HR 139,00 139.00
54 | Transfer dbl time 1.00| DR 153.00 153.00
55 | Btm Dumyp 100 HR 126.00 126.00
56 | Bitn Dumnp overtime 100 HR 139.00 139,00
57| Btm Dunyp dbl time 1.00| HR 153,00 153,00
58| End duinp 1.00| HR 139.00 139.00
59| End dump overtime 1.00] HR 153.00 153,00
60| End dumy db) time 1.00] HR 166,00 166.00
61 | Water trk 1.00] HR 141,00 141.00
62t Watet trk overtime 1.00] HR 161.00 161.00
63 | Water irk dbl time 1.00| HR 184,00 184.00
64 | Transport 1.00| HR 196,00 196,00
65 | Transport ovorime 1,00| HR 217.00 217.00
66 Transport Dbl time 1.00] HR 237.00 237.00
67| Fuel Truck 100 HR 192,00 192.00
NOTES:
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
* Bquipment rental rates are good through December 2016,
* Bquipment rental rates are based on using Granite equipment. Miclraniteequipmentistotavaiiable-ard-rontatot wyuipmenrts

fequ

jeel-to-change,

/ 10/06/15

ctrinitials Date

Page 2 of 3

Granite Construction Company
On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works



EXHIBIT A -2 - REVISED RATE SCHEDULI

* If GPS on equipment is required, add $10.00/0r,

* If wouk is performed at night or special single shift add $5,00/bx to all rates,

* 4 hr minimum required for all equipment, 1f standby is incurred it will be charged at oal trans published rates,

* Move in and out shall be paid by owmer for all equipment.

* Overtime and shifting shall comply with Granite labor agreements,

* Fuel truck travel timo will be billed to owner as fueling is needed for equipment rental,

* Paver inoludes oporator and 2 screed people, clenning of paver if beyond 8 hrs will be bill at the appropriate labor rates,

Page 3 of 3

Granite Construction Company
are valid beginning January 1, 2016 On-Call Construction Equipment
RMA — Public Works

Ratek

6\ / _10/06/ 2015
t¥ctor Initials Date




